Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 35% 35% 28% 27% 24% 34% 38% 35% 16% 27% 28%
Off on the wrong track 59% 59% 58% 60% 58% 64% 57% 57% 58% 73% 50% 59%
Not sure 10% 6% % 13% 15% 12% 9% 5% 7% 11% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (782) (438) (562) (178) (186) (441) (195) (697) (121) (125) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 12% 24% 66% 6% 1% 28% 35% 32% 29% 29% 38% 22%
Off on the wrong track 59% 83% 59% 27% 91% 23% 60% 58% 63% 62% 63% 52% 66%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% % 3% 6% 12% 7% 4% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (393) (265) (333) (253) (431) (284) (171) (181) (208) (402) (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 26% 26% 14% 14% 33% 41% 32% 7% 18% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 20% 15% 20% 17% 19% 10% 18% 15% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 11% 13% 20% 14% 9% % 11% 12% 21% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 37% 40% 35% 43% 37% 41% 37% 56% 32% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 11% 11% 2% 1% 3% 9% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (782) (438) (562) (178) (186) (441)  (195)  (697)  (121) (125) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 21% 61% 2% 68% 25% 27% 24% 23% 26% 32% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 16% 29% 4% 24% 14% 21% 16% 19% 17% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 17% 5% 6% 5% 16% 9% 6% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 34% 4% 85% 3% 3% 40% 52% 45% 41% 32% 45%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 1% 2% 1% 8% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (393) (265)  (333)  (253)  (431) (284) (171) (181) (208) (402)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 33% 29% 30% 21% 21% 25% 46% 28% * 40% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 53% 56% 57% 60% 53% 61% 51% 58% * 50% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 15% 16% 13% 20% 26% 14% 3% 14% * 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (409) (320) (205) (204) (57) (53) (207) (92) (322) (19) (48) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 8% 22% 37% * 36% 37% 24% 19% 22% 37% 31% 18%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 71% 62% 51% * 53% 48% 63% 64% 62% 49% 55% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 14% 21% 16% 12% * 11% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 13% 16%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% * 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (409)  (37)  (143)  (229) (16) (234) (171) (118) (65) (71) (83) (184)  (71)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 48% 43% 50% 45% 42% 51% 48% 45% 56% 35% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 46% 47% 42% 49% 44% 42% 44% 45% 39% 50% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 15% 7% 7% 10% 5% 15% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (446) (215) (328) (107) (116) (220) (100) (349) (94) (70) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 54% 39% 26% 57% * 47% 45% 48% 46% 45% 51% 41%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 41% 50% 38% 41% * 42% 46% 46% 41% 43% 45% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 11% 36% 2% * 10% 9% 6% 14% 12% 4% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (543) (300) (213) (30) (312) (14) (234) (162) (101) (103) (117) (204) (119)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5A. Trump Tweets April 20, 2020 — | will be having a White House Press Conference today at 5:30 P.M. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 20, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 15% 21% 13% 13% 24% 21% 22% 4% 13% 16%
Good 16% 17% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15% 19% 18% 5% 19% 17%
OK 42% 38% 44% 41% 45% 50% 39% 35% 40% 49% 42% 51%
Bad 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 11% 8% 5%
Terrible 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 15% 13% 31% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (778) (436) (558) (178) (185) (438) (193) (693) (121) (123) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 11% 47% 2% 48% 17% 19% 20% 16% 17% 23% 12%
Good 16% 8% 17% 26% 6% 30% 13% 19% 20% 18% 21% 14% 14%
OK 42% 47% 49% 26% 44% 22% 46% 40% 36% 42% 41% 40% 48%
Bad 7% 12% 8% 0% 13% 0% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 7% 11%
Terrible 16% 29% 14% 1% 36% 0% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (342) (390) (262) (333) (250) (428) (284) (170) (181) (205) (400) (208)
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April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 20, 2020 — ... 'Testing, Testing, Testing, again playing a very dangerous political game. States, not the Federal Gov-
ernment, should be doing the Testing - But we will work with the Governors and get it done. This is easy compared to the fast production of

thousands of complex Ventilators!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 20, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 8% 12% 24% 28% 22% 6% 13% 18%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 10% 12% 17% 16% 8% 12% %
OK 22% 15% 23% 21% 31% 22% 23% 11% 20% 25% 27% 29%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 12% 24% 14% 15% 15% 26% 17% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 29% 29% 31% 32% 26% 30% 28% 35% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (778) (437) (559) (177) (186) (438) (195) (695) (120) (124) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 15% 46% 2% 50% 16% 20% 20% 13% 18% 24% 14%
Good 14% 4% 12% 28% 2% 27% 14% 15% 14% 12% 19% 13% 11%
OK 22% 17% 28% 20% 6% 17% 25% 19% 11% 22% 19% 21% 26%
Bad 16% 25% 18% 3% 25% 3% 19% 13% 18% 20% 13% 17% 17%
Terrible 29% 53% 27% 3% 65% 3% 26% 32% 37% 32% 32% 25% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (341)  (391) (264)  (332)  (253)  (428) (284) (171) (180) (207) (400)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 20, 2020 — Last month all you heard from the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats was, ’Ventilators, Ventilators, Ventila-
tors. They screamed it loud & clear, & thought they had us cold, even though it was the State’s task. But everyone got their V’s, with many to

spare. Now they scream....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 20, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 8% 12% 24% 28% 22% 6% 13% 18%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 10% 12% 17% 16% 8% 12% %
OK 22% 15% 23% 21% 31% 22% 23% 11% 20% 25% 27% 29%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 12% 24% 14% 15% 15% 26% 17% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 29% 29% 31% 32% 26% 30% 28% 35% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (778) (437) (559) (177) (186) (438) (195) (695) (120) (124) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 15% 46% 2% 50% 16% 20% 20% 13% 18% 24% 14%
Good 14% 4% 12% 28% 2% 27% 14% 15% 14% 12% 19% 13% 11%
OK 22% 17% 28% 20% 6% 17% 25% 19% 11% 22% 19% 21% 26%
Bad 16% 25% 18% 3% 25% 3% 19% 13% 18% 20% 13% 17% 17%
Terrible 29% 53% 27% 3% 65% 3% 26% 32% 37% 32% 32% 25% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (341)  (391) (264)  (332)  (253)  (428) (284) (171) (180) (207) (400)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 20, 2020 — Received a very nice call from @GovTimWalz of Minnesota. We are working closely on getting him all he

needs, and fast. Good things happening!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 20, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 18% 19% 13% 14% 22% 24% 23% 3% 16% 14%
Good 18% 19% 19% 18% 16% 18% 18% 21% 21% 2% 21% 15%
OK 36% 31% 38% 34% 40% 39% 36% 28% 34% 45% 28% 50%
Bad 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9% 17% 8% 21% 14% 10%
Terrible 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 21% 15% 12% 14% 30% 21% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (780) (437) (560) (177) (185) (440) (195) (695) (121) (124) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 13% 45% 3% 49% 17% 19% 21% 16% 18% 22% 14%
Good 18% 9% 17% 32% 5% 34% 15% 23% 20% 16% 22% 19% 15%
OK 36% 39% 43% 21% 38% 15% 39% 30% 31% 41% 37% 31% 40%
Bad 11% 19% 10% 0% 19% 0% 13% 9% 12% 13% 8% 9% 16%
Terrible 17% 29% 16% 2% 34% 1% 17% 19% 17% 15% 16% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (340) (392) (265)  (332)  (253) (428) (284) (171) (181) (206) (402)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5E. Trump Tweets April 20, 2020 — Congratulations to all of my many friends at The Villages in Florida on having done so well, and with such
great spirit, during these rather unusual times. So proud of everyone! Mark Morse & Gary Lester have really stepped up to the plate. Hope to see

everyone soon.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 20, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 17% 16% 8% 12% 21% 22% 19% 5% 11% 16%
Good 15% 15% 13% 17% 15% 14% 14% 19% 18% 3% 13% 11%
OK 36% 32% 39% 34% 43% 41% 34% 28% 33% 43% 48% 38%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 11% 17% 12% 18% 10% 23%
Terrible 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 21% 19% 15% 17% 31% 18% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (769) (432) (553) (178) (185) (432) (190) (689) (117) (122) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 12% 40% 2% 44% 14% 18% 15% 13% 14% 21% 12%
Good 15% 6% 15% 28% 2% 28% 13% 18% 21% 14% 19% 16% 11%
OK 36% 37% 43% 26% 32% 24% 40% 31% 31% 38% 36% 34% 40%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 4% 23% 3% 14% 11% 15% 18% 11% 10% 17%
Terrible 19% 32% 19% 2% 40% 2% 18% 22% 19% 17% 20% 18% 20%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (335) (390) (260) (326) (250) (423) (279) (170) (180) (208) (393) (204)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5F. Trump Tweets April 20, 2020 — Trump campaign ad https://t.co/cU6gldMgGi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 20, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 14% 11% 5% 8% 17% 19% 15% 1% 13% 10%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 14% 9% 9% 10% 11% 3% 14% 12%
OK 28% 19% 32% 25% 34% 31% 28% 21% 27% 31% 29% 33%
Bad 14% 15% 10% 18% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Terrible 34% 39% 33% 36% 34% 39% 32% 34% 33% 48% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (761) (420) (553) (178) (183) (430) (182) (674) (121) (121) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 1% 10% 32% 1% 37% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 16% 11%
Good 10% 5% 8% 20% 2% 21% 8% 12% 14% 12% 12% 10% 8%
OK 28% 15% 35% 37% 6% 30% 32% 26% 20% 23% 29% 31% 27%
Bad 14% 18% 15% % 18% 8% 15% 14% 14% 18% 12% 11% 20%
Terrible 34% 60% 32% 4% 73% 5% 33% 36% 40% 37% 37% 32% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (335) (385) (253) (326) (243) (417) (275) (170) (178) (204) (388) (203)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5G. Trump Tweets April 20, 2020 — BRILLIANT, A MUST WATCH! @RepDanCrenshaw https://t.co/W6pGsJQ2ua
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 20, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 8% 14% 23% 36% 25% 4% 15% 16%
Good 9% 9% 8% 11% 14% 7% 11% 5% 10% 8% 10% 5%
OK 27% 19% 28% 27% 36% 30% 26% 19% 27% 28% 29% 27%
Bad 13% 15% 9% 17% 8% 17% 13% 15% 11% 21% 14% 23%
Terrible 29% 32% 31% 28% 35% 33% 26% 25% 27% 40% 32% 29%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (778) (437) (558) (178) (184) (438) (195) (694) (119) (125) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 0% 18% 50% 1% 58% 17% 23% 22% 13% 19% 27% 15%
Good 9% 3% 7% 21% 1% 17% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9%
OK 27% 24% 34% 23% 11% 19% 31% 22% 15% 35% 25% 26% 28%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 3% 23% 3% 13% 13% 18% 13% 12% 12% 17%
Terrible 29% 50% 29% 3% 64% 3% 29% 31% 34% 31% 33% 26% 31%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (341) (390) (264) (332) (252) (430) (281) (171) (178) (208) (401) (208)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 34% 29% 29% 26% 32% 40% 35% 12% 37% 29%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 48% 55% 52% 53% 51% 52% 49% 76% 43% 51%
Not sure 17% 12% 17% 16% 19% 21% 17% 8% 16% 12% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (780) (438) (559) (177) (186) (439) (195) (694) (121) (125) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 10% 25% 69% 3% 74% 28% 3% 25% 31% 28% 38% 22%
Inappropriate 52% 80% 51% 17% 91% 13% 52% 52% 63% 57% 54% 45% 59%
Not sure 17% 9% 24% 14% 5% 14% 20% 11% 12% 12% 17% 17% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (342) (391) (264) (332) (253) (430) (283) (171) (179) (207) (402) (209)
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April 20 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 38% 32% 35% 27% 36% 43% 39% 15% 40% 26%
No 51% 52% 48% 54% 49% 58% 49% 47% 48% 70% 48% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 15% 16% 16% 15% 10% 14% 15% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (782) (438) (562) (178) (186) (441) (195) (697) (121) (125) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Yes 35% 15% 29% 69% 9% 73% 31% 38% 33% 35% 29% 38% 33%
No 51% 79% 49% 18% 85% 14% 51% 54% 56% 56% 55% 47% 50%
Not sure 14% 6% 22% 13% 6% 13% 18% 8% 11% 9% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (393) (265) (333) (253) (431) (284) (171) (181) (208) (402) (209)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 20 - 22, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.202 to 6.554, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.93.
1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.

You
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